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GB4706.1-2005

314mmX267mmX260mm

GB4706.7-2004
GB17625.1-2003
GB4343.1-2009

VC1014GNT

220V~50Hz

220W

4.0KG

2

10

各种附件刷头的使用及清洁方法

毛刷、尖吸嘴、鸭嘴的使用

角落刷头使用及清洁方法

1200W

1400W最大
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插拔电源插头时，请先关闭电源开关，以免发
生火灾或触电的危险。请不要用湿手触摸电源
插头，以防触电。更不能在手指接触插头上金
属部分的时候插拔电源线插头。(不要在220V
以外的电源上使用产品)
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锐

请不要

集尘桶集满至Max线后请及时清理，

经常弯曲电源线或只抓住电源线来拔插头。

桶 桶
过滤海绵



角落刷头
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及清洁方法

毛刷、尖吸嘴、鸭嘴的使用

角落刷头使用及清洁方法



桶
桶

桶
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按照箭头所示方向从机体内取出电机保护过滤海绵。请至少每月清洗一次，或根据使用频率酌

情处理。每次清洁集尘桶的同时，建议同时清洗过滤海绵，并放置在阴凉处风干后装入机体。

倾倒出集尘桶里面的灰尘后，用冷水清洗集尘桶，打开桶盖放置在阴凉处风干。扣好集尘

桶盖后，如箭头所示方向装入机体。
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过滤海绵
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GB4706.1-2005
GB4706.7-2004
GB17625.1-2003
GB4343.1-2009

Model: VC1014GNT
Voltage rating  : 220V～50Hz
IEC : 1200W
Max : 1400W
Suction power : 220W
Net weight: 4.0KG
Dimension: 314mmX267mmX260mm
This appliance complies with the following 
GB directives:

Product specifications
Attention before using the appliance
Assembling and adjusting the Cleaner
Parts description and assembly
Accessories
Adjusting the cleaner
Using and cleaning  method of all the accessory nozzles
How to use crevice tool, upholstery nozzle and dust brush
How to use and clean corner nozzle 
How to separate, clean and assembly the dust tank and the motor  protection filter
How to keep the vacuum  cleaner
Check before reporting the trouble
Packing List

11
12-13
14

15

16
17
17-18
19

You will not be informed if  any changes in 
appearance and standard deriving for 
improvement of product quality.
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Attention before using the appliance
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And do not bend power cord continually or only grasp 
it when removing the plug from socket.

Clean the

Empty and clean dust tank when the dust arrive at 
Max line.

Attention before using the appliance

13



Telescopic
Pipe

Flexible
Hose

Upholstery
Nozzle

Dust 
Brush

Crevice 
Tool

Corner 
Nozzle

Telescopic 
Pipe

Hose handle grip
Air flow regulator

Flexible Hose

Cord winding button

Dust tank
Dust tank pulling button
Power switch button

Hose inlet

Button

Nozzle

The flexible hose handle 
has a manual air flow 
regulator which allows 
you to briefly reduce the 
suction level.

Assembling and adjusting the Cleaner 

Adjusting
the Cleaner

Use it as shown
in the diagram

A
ccessories
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Using and cleaning method of 
all the accessory nozzles

Use it as shown
in the diagram

Using method

Upholstery nozzle  can be used to clean the place hard to reach.
Dust brush can be used to clean the gap of sofa cushion or the 
place with cobweb and other place hard to reach.

How to use and clean corner nozzle

gnisUgnilbmessA

Corner nozzle makes you more convenient to 
clean corner and small space.

Corner nozzle can be used to clean common floor, also can be 
used to clean corner when be puckered.

Clean it with cotton rag Clean it with dust brush

Using Upholstery Nozzle & Dust Brush & Crevice Tool

Crevice tool can be used to clean the picture frame, furniture
brim, book and other irregular surface.

15

Cleaning



How to separate, clean and assembly the 
dust tank and the  motor protection filter

Press the locking  button and then open the 
cover of  dust  tank.

After turning off the appliance and unplug it, 
press the pushing button on the appliance 
and hold the tank handle, then raise the tank.

Washing dust tank with cold water after emptying the dust. Open the cover of dust tank and  dry it 
fully in shade so that moisture is removed entirely.

Take out the motor  protection filter  from the appliance along the arrow direction. Please clean it at 
least once month  or based on the using frequency. Suggest cleaning the motor  protection filter and 
dry it fully in shade so that moisture is removed entirely.

How to separate, clean and assembly the dust tank

How to separate, clean and assembly 
the motor protection filter

16



How to keep the vacuum cleaner/Check 
before notifying malfunction

Insert nozzle into the groove in the back or at the 
bottom of the body. 

Unplug from socket and press the cord winding 
button to retract the power cord.

Please  extract  a little power cord and press 
the cord winding button again when the cord can not  arrive the restoration.

How to keep the vacuum  cleaner

Check before reporting the trouble

Telescopic pipe telescopic 
pipe 

17



If you have a problem

18

How to keep the vacuum cleaner



Vacuum Cleaner

Owner’s Manual

Upholstery Nozzle

Dust Brush

Crevice tool

Flexible hose

Telescopic pipe

Corner  nozzle

Card service

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Packing List

Packing List

19
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